

**G.R. 654 of 2021**

**CIS NO 6540 of 2021**

**CNR No. WBCB 07-001450-2021.**

**Present : Sri Prosenjit Bose, Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata UID Code**

**No.00906**

**Order No.06 dt. 05.06.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance.

All accused persons viz. 1) Siddique Rahaman 2. Aouyal Hossain. 3. Jakir Hossain. 4. Jil Jalal Miah. 5. Abdul Matin. 6. Abdul Rasid. 7. Abdul Jalil. 8. Rahaman Khandokar are present before the court by filing hazira along with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. APP(P) is present.

The case record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the case record and CD.

It prima facie appears that all three accused persons committed offence punishable under section 341/323/354/506/34 IPC. Accordingly, charge is framed against the accused persons for committing offence punishable U/S-341/323/354/506/34 of IPC. Now, charges so framed are read over and explained to the accused persons to the effect that

Firstly – That you, on or about the 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2021 at 12.00/13.00 hrs at Darikamari, P.O Petla, P.S Dinhata in furtherance of common intention wrongfully restrained the complainant.

Secondly – That you, on or about the same, date, time and place in furtherance of common intention voluntarily caused hurt to complainant and also assaulted his brother and his wife.

Thirdly – That you, on or about the same, date, time and place in furtherance of common intention outraged the modesty of the complainant's wife.

Fourthly – That you, on or about the same, date, time and place in furtherance of common intention threatened the complainant, his brother and wife with dire consequences.

The charge is read over and explained to the accused in local vernacular to their understanding, to which they pleaded not guilty by say "Nirdosh" individually and claimed to be tried.

Charge is framed on separate sheet and is kept with the record.

Issue summons upon defacto complainant and victim.

To **19.06.2023** for evidence PW.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate, Dinhata

Sd/-

Prosenjit Bose  
JO CODE NO. WB 00906  
Judicial Magistrate Dinhata.

