

GR-654/21

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 08;

Dt. 21-09-2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of eight accused on CB one is present by hazira & rest eight are absent by filing petition u/s 317 CrPC which is considered and allowed.

S/R is received with a report which reflects that summons so issued against CSW-1 & 5 could not be served as both the CS witnesses refused to receive summons.

No PW is present.

BC-II is directed to issue WWA upon CSW-1&5 & issue summon upon CSW 2,3&4 at once

To **29-12-2023** for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.