

GR-654/2021

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 11;

Dt. 16-07-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of eight accused on CB, five accused are present and other accused are absent by petition u/s 317 of CrPC which is considered and allowed.

Two witnesses namely Najrul Hossain (CSW-1) & Islam Uddin @ Ahmed (CSW-5) surrender voluntarily before this court and they are discharged after furnishing P.R. Bond of Rs 200/- with a condition to appear before this Court on the next date.

Issue summons afresh upon CSW-1 & 5 at once.

To **23-12-2024** for evidence.

BC-II to comply.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.